The documentation may be noted by the selection chosen for this policy and 
also in the District’s PDP required by A.C.A. § 6-17-704(c)(1). 

3 A.C.A. § 6-17-2402(1) defines a "basic contract" as a teacher employment contract for 190 days that 
includes no less than six (6) days of PD. When calculated with the one hundred seventy-eight (178) 
mandatory student contact days and the two (2) parent-teacher conference days, this means there are 
four (4) days unassigned in the basic contract. Districts may use these days as additional student contact 
days, parent-teacher conferences, for classroom setup, or PD.